OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT
& ENTERPRISE SERVICES

(DMES State of Oklahoma Statewide Contract
K’ Addendum

This addendum is added to and is to be considered part of the subject contract.

Statewide Contract #: SW0767

PeopleSoft Contract ID: Various

Contract Title: Vehicle Repair & Maintenance —
Automotive/Medium & Heavy Duty Trucks

Contract Issuance Date: 04/27/2017

Contract Supplier: Various
Addendum # 7
Addendum Date: 04/18/2018

OMES Point of Contact:

Contracting Officer: Joseph Farani

Phone Number: 405-522-5161

E-mail address: Joseph.Farani@omes.ok.gov

Addendum Information: Contract Extension

Addendum 7 is issued to extend this statewide contract for the period of 04/27/2018 — 04/26/2019.

The following Supplier(s) have extended their contracts until 04/26/2019:

Supplier: B&W Truck, Inc.
Supplier ID #: 0000199494
PeopleSoft Contract: 0-5088
Point of Contact: Walter Newell
Email: bnwdiesel@sbcglobal.net

Supplier: Blumenthal Heavy Duty
Supplier ID: 0000075929
PeopleSoft Contract: 0-4841

Point of Contact: Harry Brown
Email: harry@blumenthalmfg.com

Supplier: Collision Works of Oklahoma
Supplier ID: 0000389016

PeopleSoft Contract: 0-4817

Point of Contact: Byron Johnson
Email: byron@collision-works.com

Supplier: Binswanger Holdings Corp
Supplier ID: 0000434714

PeopleSoft Contract: 0-5179

Point of Contact: Jeremy English
Email: jenglish@binswangerglass.com

Supplier: CNG Specialists, LLC
Supplier ID: 0000408300
PeopleSoft Contract: 0-4789
Point of Contact: Jim Faubion
Email: sales@letsgocng.com

Supplier: Creative Colors

Supplier ID: 0000400829

PeopleSoft Contract: 0-5089

Point of Contact: Lena Earnest

Email: okcnorth@creativecolorsintl.com
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Addendum 7 is issued to extend this statewide contract for the period of 04/27/2018 — 04/26/2019.

The following Supplier(s) have extended their contracts until 04/26/2019:

Supplier: Independent Diesel Service

Supplier ID #: 0000432249
PeopleSoft Contract: 0-4828
Point of Contact: Bretta Gillaspy
Email: bretta@idsenidok.com

Supplier: Lytle Group dba Maaco
Supplier ID: 0000344315
PeopleSoft Contract: 0-4842
Point of Contact: William Lytle
Email: williamlytle@hotmail.com

Supplier: Meineke Car Care Center
Supplier ID: 0000456505
PeopleSoft Contract: 0-5096

Point of Contact: Ryan Blasdel

Email: ryan.meineke.wichita@cox.net

Supplier: Miller Glass Company
Supplier ID #: 0000072541
PeopleSoft Contract: 0-4814
Point of Contact: Steve Brock
Email: millerglass@sbcglobal.net

Supplier: Premier Truck Group
Supplier ID: 0000409598
PeopleSoft Contract: 0-4790

Point of Contact: Jen Scott
Email: jdscott@premiertruck.com

Supplier: Safelite Fulfillment
Supplier ID #: 0000239488
PeopleSoft Contract: 0-4849

Point of Contact: Brittany Eddy
Email: Brittany.Eddy@safelite.com

Supplier: Warfel Body Shop
Supplier ID: 0000059102
PeopleSoft Contract: 0-4785
Point of Contact: Sharon Warfel
Email: mwbs12345@aol.com

Supplier: John Vance Motors
Supplier ID: 0000074088
PeopleSoft Contract: 0-5054
Point of Contact: Ronna Mason
Email: rmason@vancedeals.com

Supplier: Master Touch Body & Repair
Supplier ID: 0000463715

PeopleSoft Contract: 0-5155

Point of Contact: Connell Fuller
Email: mastertouchcr@gmail.com

Supplier: Metro Ford of OKC

Supplier ID: 0000402456

PeopleSoft Contract: 0-4788

Point of Contact: Tom Metheny

Email: tmetheny@metrofordofokc.com

Supplier: MyFleet Mechanic
Supplier ID: 0000388041
PeopleSoft Contract: 0-4816
Point of Contact: Dee Wolter
Email: myfleetrod@yahoo.com

Supplier: Quality Custom Upfitters
Supplier ID: 0000363275

PeopleSoft Contract: 0-4815

Point of Contact: Amanda Piersing

Email: gualitycustomupfitters@gmail.com

Supplier: Summit Truck Group

Supplier ID: 0000305642

PeopleSoft Contract: 0-4786

Point of Contact: Dan Keefe
Email:dan.keefe@summittruckgroup.com
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